

FEDERAL- ELECTION COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

Sanford Cohen Prescott Valley Broadcasting Co., Inc. P.O. Box 26523 414 N. Fitzmaurice Drive Prescott, AZ 86303

DEC 18 2017

RE: MUR 7073 (Prescott Valley Broadcasting Co., Inc.)

Dear Mr. Cohen:

On November 1, 2016, the Federal Election Commission notified Prescott Valley Broadcasting Co., Inc. of a Complaint alleging violations of certain sections of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended.

On November 12, 2017, the Commission considered the Complaint and closed its file in this matter as it pertains to Prescott Valley. This matter will become part of the public record within 30 days after the entire file is closed with respect to all other respondents involved.

You are advised that the confidentiality provisions of 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(12)(A) remain in effect, and that this matter is still open with respect to other respondents. The Commission will notify you when the entire file has been closed.

If you have any questions, please contact Shanna Reulbach, the attorney assigned to this matter, at sreulbach@fec.gov or (202) 694-1638.

Sincerely,

Lynn Y. Tran

Assistant General Counsel